

20 W LED Work Light

ART.NO 18-2696
36-4846

MODEL S105A-P-20W-UK
S105A-P-20W

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data. If you have any questions regarding technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

Safety

- Read these instructions carefully before using the product.
- Never let children use the product without adult supervision.
- Never look directly into the light; it could damage your eyesight.
- Always unplug the light when it is not in use. Pull the plug, not the lead.
- Protect the work light from dust, water and extreme temperatures. High temperatures can damage the bulb.
- Before use, check that the plug, lead, diffuser and casing are all undamaged. If any damage is detected, do not use the light until it has been repaired by a qualified technician.
- If the mains lead is damaged, to prevent any risk of fire or electrocution, it must only be replaced by a qualified electrician.
- Never cover the work light. Never use the work light in the vicinity of explosive gases or liquids.
- The LED cannot be replaced.
- This product must not be dismantled or modified in any way.
- The light must only be used on the supplied stand, it must never be mounted on a wall or ceiling.
- Treat the light carefully.
- The light must only be connected to an earthed electrical socket.
- Before using the light, make sure that the supply voltage corresponds to the light's rated voltage.

Operation

1. Place the stand on a firm surface where it cannot tip over.
2. Adjust the tilt angle.
3. Plug the light into a wall socket.

Care and maintenance

- Never use strong cleaning agents/solvents to clean the product. Clean the light using a soft cloth.
- Always unplug the light before cleaning it.

Disposal

This product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local authority.

Specifications

Voltage	220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Input current	0.105 A
Power	20 W
Power factor	0.9
Light source	1 LED. The light source is non-replaceable.
Lead	1.8 m rubber-clad cable H05RN-F 3 × 1 mm ²
IP class	IP54
Class	1
Luminous flux	1300 lm
Beam angle	130°
Tempered glass size	175 × 135 × 4 mm

Arbetsbelysning LED 20 W

ART.NR 18-2696
36-4846

MODELL S105A-P-20W-UK
S105A-P-20W

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet

- Läs igenom dessa anvisningar noggrant före användning av denna produkt.
- Låt aldrig barn använda produkten utan tillsyn av vuxen. Titta aldrig rakt in i belysningen, det kan skada ögonen.
- Dra alltid ut stickproppen när strålkastaren inte används. Dra i stickproppen och inte i kabeln.
- Skydda arbetsbelysningen från damm, fukt och extrema temperaturer. Höga temperaturer kan förstöra ljuskällan.
- Kontrollera före användning att stickproppen, kabeln, skyddsglasets och höljet är oskadade. Om något är skadat får inte belysningen användas innan den har reparerats av kvalificerad tekniker.
- Om nätsladden skadats får den, för att undvika risk för elektrisk stöt eller brand, endast bytas av kvalificerad yrkesman.
- Täck aldrig över belysningen.
- Använd aldrig belysningen där explosiva gaser eller vätskor förvaras.
- Ljuskällan går ej att byta.
- Produkten får inte demonteras eller modifieras på något sätt.
- Belysningen måste användas med bifogat stativ, den får ej monteras på vägg eller i tak.
- Hantera belysningen varsamt.
- Belysningen måste anslutas till ett jordat eluttag.
- Kontrollera innan användning att eluttagets spänning överensstämmer med belysningens märkning.

Användning

1. Placera stativet på ett stabilt underlag där det inte kan tippa.
2. Justera strålkastarens vinkel.
3. Anslut stickproppen till vägguttaget.

Skötsel och underhåll

- Använd inga starka rengöringsmedel/lösningsmedel vid rengöring. Torka av belysningen med en mjuk trasa.
- Dra alltid ut stickproppen innan rengöring.

Avfallshantering

När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer

Spänning	220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Strömförbrukning	0,105 A
Effekt	20 W
Effektfaktor	0,9
Ljuskälla	1 LED. Ljuskällan är inte utbytbar.
Sladd	1,8 m gummikabel H05RN-F 3 × 1 mm ²
IP klass	IP54
Klass	1
Ljusflöde	1300 Lumen
Spridningsvinkel	130°

Det härdade skyddsglasets storlek är 175 × 135 × 4 mm.

Arbeidsbelysning LED 20 W

ART.NR. 18-2696
36-4846

MODELL S105A-P-20W-UK
S105A-P-20W

NORSK

Les brukerveiledningen nøye før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet

- Les gjennom disse anvisningene nøye før bruk av dette produktet.
- La aldri barn bruke produktet uten tilsyn av voksne. Se aldri direkte inn i lyskilden, da dette kan skade øynene.
- Trekk alltid støpselet ut når belysningen ikke er i bruk. Trekk i støpselet og ikke i ledningen.
- Produktet må beskyttes mot støv, fuktighet og ekstreme temperaturer. Høye temperaturer kan ødelegge produktet.
- Kontroller før bruk at støpsel, kabel, beskyttelsesglass og deksel er uskadet. Hvis noen av produktets deler er skadet må ikke produktet brukes, men repareres av kvalifiserte fagpersoner.
- Dersom strømkabel eller støpsel skades, må det repareres av kyndig fagperson. Dette på grunn av fare for brann og elektrisk støt.
- Produktet må ikke tildekkes.
- Belysningen må ikke benyttes der eksplosive gasser eller væsker oppbevares.
- Lyskilden kan ikke skiftes.
- Produktet må ikke demonteres eller endres på.
- Belysningen må brukes sammen med medfølgende stativ, og må ikke monteres på vegg eller i tak.
- Produktet må håndteres varsomt.
- Belysningen må kobles til jordet strømuttak.
- Før bruk må man kontrollere at spenningen på strømmettet stemmer overens med belysningens merking.

Bruk

1. Plasser stativet på et stabilt underlag, slik at det ikke kan velte.
2. Juster vinkelen på lysstrålene.
3. Koble støpselet til strømuttaket.

Stell og vedlikehold

- Bruk aldri sterke løsemidler/rengjøringsmidler ved rengjøring. Tørk produktet grundig med en myk klut.
- Trekk alltid støpselet ut fra strømuttaket før rengjøring.

Avfallshåndtering

Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner

Spenning	220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Strømforbruk	0,105 A
Effekt	20 W
Effektfaktor	0,9
Lyskilde	1 LED. Lyspæren kan ikke skiftes ut.
Ledning	1,8 m gummikabel H05RN-F 3 × 1 mm ²
IP klasse	IP54
Klasse	1
Lysfluks	1300 Lumen
Spredningsvinkel	130°

Størrelse på beskyttelsesglasset 175 × 135 × 4 mm.

Ver. 20131009

Työvalaisin LED 20 W

TUOTENRO 18-2696
36-4846

MALLI S105A-P-20W-UK
S105A-P-20W

IMONS

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus

- Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti, ennen kuin alat käyttää tuotetta.
- Lapset eivät saa käyttää tuotetta ilman aikuisen valvontaa. Älä katso suoraan valoa kohti, se voi vahingoittaa silmiäsi.
- Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta, kun valaisin ei ole käytössä. Vedä pistokkeesta, älä johdosta.
- Suojaa valaisin pölyltä, kosteudelta ja ääriämpötiloilta. Korkea lämpötila voi vahingoittaa valonlähdettä.
- Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että pistoke, johto, suojalasi ja kuori ovat ehjiä. Mikäli jokin näistä on vaurioitunut, valaisinta ei saa käyttää ennen kuin sen on korjannut alan ammattilainen.
- Jos virtajohto on vahingoittunut, sen saa vaihtaa vain ammattilainen. Näin vältetään sähköiskut ja tulipalot.
- Älä peitä valaisinta.
- Älä käytä valaisinta paikoissa, joissa säilytetään räjähtäviä kaasuja tai nesteitä.
- Valonlähdettä ei voi vaihtaa.
- Älä pura tai muuta tuotetta.
- Käytä mukana tulevaa jalustaa. Valaisinta ei saa asentaa seinään tai kattoon.
- Käsittele valaisinta varovasti.
- Valaisin tulee liittää maadoitettuun pistorasiaan.
- Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että pistorasian jännite on sama kuin valaisimen merkkikilvessä.

Käyttö

1. Aseta jalusta tasaiselle alustalle niin, ettei se pääse kaatumaan.
2. Säädä valaisimen valaisukulmaa.
3. Liitä pistoke pistorasiaan.

Huolto ja ylläpito

- Älä käytä puhdistukseen voimakkaita puhdistusaineita tai liuottimia. Pyyhi valaisin pehmeällä liinalla.
- Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ennen puhdistusta.

Kierrätys

Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot

Jännite	220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Virrankulutus	0,105 A
Teho	20 W
Tehokerroin	0,9
Lamppu	1 LED. Lamppua ei voi vaihtaa.
Johto	1,8 m:n kumikaapeli H05RN-F 3 × 1 mm ²
Kotelointiluokka	IP54
Luokka	1
Valovirta	1300 luumenia
Avautumiskulma	130°

Karkaistun suojalasin mitat ovat 175 × 135 × 4 mm.

Ver. 20131009

LED-Arbeitsleuchte 20 W

ART.NR. 18-2696 MODELL S105A-P-20W-UK
36-4846 S105A-P-20W

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Sicherheit

- Diese Anleitung vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts genau durchlesen.
- Kinder nur dann das Produkt verwenden lassen, wenn sie von einer erwachsenen Person beaufsichtigt werden. Nie direkt in die Lichtquelle blicken, Gefahr von Augenschäden.
- Bei Nichtgebrauch des Scheinwerfers immer den Netzstecker ziehen. Dabei am Stecker ziehen, nicht am Kabel.
- Die Arbeitsleuchte vor Staub, Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen schützen. Hohe Temperaturen können das Leuchtmittel zerstören.
- Vor der Benutzung kontrollieren, ob Stecker, Kabel, Schutzglas und Gehäuse unbeschädigt sind. Wenn eine der Komponenten beschädigt ist, darf die Leuchte erst dann wieder verwendet werden, wenn sie von einem Fachmann repariert wurde.
- Zur Vermeidung von Stromschlägen und Bränden darf das Netzkabel bei Beschädigung nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausgewechselt werden.
- Die Leuchte darf nie überdeckt werden.
- Die Leuchte nie dort einsetzen, wo explosive Gase oder Flüssigkeiten aufbewahrt werden.
- Das Leuchtmittel kann nicht austauscht werden.
- Das Produkt darf weder demontiert noch in anderer Weise verändert werden.
- Die Leuchte muss zusammen mit dem mitgelieferten Stativ eingesetzt werden, sie darf nicht an Wänden oder Decken befestigt werden.
- Vorsichtig mit der Leuchte umgehen.
- Die Leuchte muss an eine geerdete Steckdose angeschlossen werden.
- Vor dem Betrieb kontrollieren, ob die Spannung der Steckdose mit dem Kennschild der Leuchte übereinstimmt.

Bedienung

1. Das Stativ auf einer stabilen Unterlage aufstellen, so dass es nicht kippen kann.
2. Den Winkel des Scheinwerfers justieren.
3. Den Stecker an die Steckdose anschließen.

Pflege und Wartung

- Zur Reinigung niemals Lösungsmittel oder starke Reinigungsmittel benutzen. Die Beleuchtung mit einem weichen Tuch abwischen.
- Vor dem Reinigen immer den Netzstecker ziehen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung

Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten

Spannung	220–240 V AC, 50 Hz
Stromverbrauch	0,105 A
Leistungsaufnahme	20 W
Leistungsfaktor	0,9
Leuchtmittel	1 LED. Das Leuchtmittel ist nicht austauschbar.
Kabel	1,8 m Gummikabel H05RN-F 3 × 1 mm ²
Schutzart	IP54
Klasse	1
Lichtstrom	1300 Lumen
Strahlungswinkel	130°
Größe des gehärteten Schutzglases	175 × 135 × 4 mm